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KV AND JNV IN BIHAR 

 
31. DR. ALOK KUMAR SUMAN:  
 

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  whether the Government has asked the Kendriya and Navodaya Vidyalayas of 

Gopalganj district of Bihar to fill up the vacancies quickly;  

(b)  if so, the details thereof;  

(c)  whether it is fact that the Kendriya and Navodaya Vidyalayas of Gopalganj district of 

Bihar are running with teachers on contract basis to meet the shortage of teachers; 

(d)  if so, the details thereof; and  

(e)  if not, the details about teachers strength in these schools? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’) 
 
(a) & (b)   Yes, Sir.  Both Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) and Navodaya Vidyalaya 

Samiti (NVS) have been advised from time to time to review their vacancy position and 

take action for filling up the vacancies as per the provisions of the relevant Recruitment 

Rules of the posts.  

(c) to (e) As informed by KVS and NVS, the vacancy position of teaching staff in the 

Kendriya Vidyalaya (KV), Gopalganj and Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya (JNV), 

Gopalganj along with the details of teachers engaged on contract basis are as under: 

Vidyalaya Sanctioned strength of 
teaching staff 

Vacancy Teachers engaged on 
contract basis. 

 
KV, Gopalganj 

 
24 

 
3 

PGT (English)             1 
PGT (Economics)       1 
Primary Teacher                           1 

 
JNV, Gopalganj 

 
21 

 
3 

PGT (Physics)            1 
TGT (Mathematics)      1 
TGT (Assamese)        1 

***** 


